Architect shall complete Architectural, Structural (AGA), Civil (Olsson Associates), and Mechanical and Electrical 
Engineering Basic Services Design per Base Agreement. 

Architect shall provide all Basic Services for desciplines identified above for a total Lump Sum Fixed Fee of Three 
Hundred Seventy Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Six Dollars ($374,556.00) which is 5,2% of approved 
preliminary construction estimate of Seven Million Two Hundred Three Thousand Dollars ($7,203,000,00) base 
construction cost estimate plus Alternate #1 of Weitz Construction estimate, dated June 21,2017. Amount 
previously authorized and earned to date will be credited towards this Lump Sum Fee. 

Construction Phase Services to be determined after Bidding of project in October 2017.